

RESOLUTION NO. 25803

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE AMENDMENT 2 TO THE ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT WITH DR. LARRY MOORE, WHICH AMENDMENT INCREASES THE CONTRACT PRICE BY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$9,900.00), FOR A REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$34,900.00).

---

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That the Administrator of the Department of Public Works to approve Amendment 2 to the Engineering Services contract with Dr. Larry Moore, which amendment increases the agreement price by \$9,900.00, for a total agreement price not to exceed \$34,900.00.

ADOPTED: January 13, 2009

/add